PUBLIC NOTICE

GENERAL ELECTION PROCLAMATION FOR 2016 WASHAKIE COUNTY

OCTOBER 24, 2016: LAST DAY TO REGISTER ' CLERK'S OFFICE FOR GENERAL ELECTION. 2016: LAST DAY TO REGISTER TO VOTE AT COUNTY MAY REGISTER AT POLLS ON GENERAL ELECTION DAY WITH PROPER IDENTIFICATION.

NOVEMBER 8, 2016 GENERAL ELECTION DAY PARTISAN OFFICE TO BE ELECTED AT THE GENERAL ELECTION One Pair (1) United States President and Vice President (four (4) year term)

One (1) U.S. Representative (two (2) year term)

One (1) State Senator, Senate District 20 (four (4) year term)

One (1) State Representative, House District 27 (two (2) year term) One (1) County Commissioner (four (4) year term) NON-PARTISAN OFFICES TO BE ELECTED AT THE GENERAL ELECTION

CITY OF WORLAND

One (1) Mayor (four (4) year term)

One (1) Council Member, Ward 1 (two (2) year term)

Two (2) Council Member, Ward 1 (two (2) year term) Two (2) Council Members, Ward 1 (four (4) year term) Two (2) Council Members, Ward 2 (four (4) year terms) One (1) Council Member, Ward 3 (two (2) year term) One (1) Council Member, Ward 3 (four (4) year term) Three (3) Justices of the Supreme Court (eight year term) One (1) Judge A of the District Court of the Fifth Judicial District (six year term)

WASHAKIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER ONE

Three (3) Trustees At Large (four (4) year terms) WASHAKIE COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT NUMBER TWO

Three (3) Trustees At Large (four (4) year terms) One (1) Trustee At Large (2 year term) WORLAND FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NUMBER ONE

Three (3) Directors At-Large (four (4) year terms) TEN SLEEP FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT NUMBER TWO

Two (2) Trustees Outside City Limits (four (4) year terms) WASHAKIE COUNTY CONSERVATION DISTRICT

One (1) At-Large Four (4) year term

One (1) Rural-3 Four (4) year term TEN SLEEP CEMETERY DISTRICT

Two (2) Trustees (four (4) year terms) CONSTITUTIONAL AMENDMENT A

Currently, the Wyoming Constitution allows the legislature to authorize the investment of public employee retirement systems funds and permanent state funds in equities, such as stock or shares in private or public companies. Permanent funds of the state include funds designated as permanent funds by the Constitution. The Wyoming Constitution does not allow the state to invest any other funds in equities.

The adoption of this amendment would allow the legislature, by twothirds vote of the members of both houses, to authorize the investment of additional specified state funds in equities.

HANDICAPPED AND ELDERLY

HANDICAPPED AND ELDERLY If you require assistance to vote by reason of blindness, disability, or in-ability to read or write, a person of your choice may give you assistance. Also, if you have questions regarding the accessibility of your polling place, please contact the County Clerk's office at 347-3131. CAMPAIGN REPORTING REQUIREMENTS THE LAST DAY TO FILE A CAMPAIGN RECEIPT REPORT IS NO-VEMBER 1, 2016. ALL CANDIDATES, CANDIDATES CAMPAIGN COMMITTEE AND POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES MUST FILE THIS REPORT SEVEN (7) DAYS BEFORE THE GENERAL OR GEN-ERAL ELECTION AS PER STATE STATUTE 22-25-106 (a) (i) and 22-ERAL ELECTION AS PER STATE STATUTE 22-25-106 (a) (i) and 22-25-106 (b) (i). ALL CANDIDATES, CANDIDATES CAMPAIGN COM-MITTEE AND POLITICAL ACTION COMMITTEES SHALL FILE A STATEMENT OF CAMPAIGN RECEIPTS AND EXPENDITURES BY NOVEMBER 18, 2016. All state candidates must file with the Secretary of State, county and municipal offices with the County Clerks Office. A candidate must file the statement before receiving a certification of election.

If a candidate fails to file a full and complete statement of receipts and expenditures in the time required, a vacancy in nomination will occur and the candidate may be charged with a criminal offense as provided in 22-26-112. Failure to file within one month of the receipt of late fil-ing notice will make the candidate INELIGIBLE to run as a candidate for any state or local office for FOUR (4) YEARS and until the required statement is filed and a late fee is paid.

Published in accordance with Section 22-2-109 Wyoming Statutes, as amended. Dated this 16th day of September 2016.

Mary Grace Strauch Washakie County Clerk

September 24, 2016